	Docket No.: F21.2-6003
$(\text{Hev. 0}) \qquad \qquad$	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	SONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Specialty Construction Brands, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 64683
□ Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683
Execution Date: 03/12/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patent Department 03/20/2003 TDIAZ1 00000020 062241 5786095	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 64683	06-2241
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	0
Wendy N. Peterson Nuch	N Petuson 3/12/2003 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington.	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0180

•

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date of execution below ("Execution Date") from H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110, (the "Assignor") to Specialty Construction Brands, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly-owned subsidiaries of H.B. Fuller Company, a Minnesota corporation; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire interest in the United States patent described below; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in Patent No. US 5,786,095 upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term of the Patent, as fully and entirely the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made, together with the right to sue for present, future and past infringements of the Patent.

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and to perform all acts which are necessary to carry this Assignment to full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date written below.

H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC.

By: <u>Aurie L. Anderson, Vice President</u>

Date: March 12, 2003

State of Minnesota

} ss.

County of Ramsey

On this <u>12th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Laurie L. Anderson, who signed on behalf of H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., with the authority to do so.

Vorlene & Bushinski Notary Public

{Seal} DARLENE K. BUSHINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0181

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)

Applicant(s):	Batdorf	Docket No.	F21.2-6003	
U.S. Patent No	5,786,095	Issue Date:	07/28/1998	
Application Se	erial No. 08/675,083	Filing Date:	07/03/1996	
Invention: INORGANIC BASED INTUMESCENT SYSTEM				

I hereby certify that the following is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: The Assistant Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231:

- 1. Transmittal Letter, (1 pg);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Form PTO-1595, (1 pg);
- 3. Assignment of United States Patent, (1 pg.); and
- 4. Postcard.

3 12 2003 Date Dency N. Petroon Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Wendy N. Peterson

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Issued)			Docket No. F21.2-6003
Patentee(s): Batdorf			
U.S. Patent No. 5,786,095	Issue Date 07/28/1998		
Title: INORGANIC BASED INTUMESCENT SYSTEM			
TO THE ASSISTANT COM	IMISSIONER	FOR PATENTS	<u>S:</u>
Transmitted herewith is: 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Form PTO-1595, (1 pg 2. Assignment of United States Patent, (1 pg.); and 3. Postcard	g.);		
 No additional fee is required. A check in the amount of is atta The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized as described below. A duplicate copy of this sheet Charge the amount of \$40.00 Credit any overpayment. Charge any additional fee required. 	to charge and	l credit Deposit	Account No. 06-2241
Wendy N. Peterson, Reg. No. 52,116 H.B. Fuller Company 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard P.O. Box 64683 St. Paul, MN 55164-0683 Phone No. 651-236-5304 Fax No. 651-236-5126	Dated: 3	I certify that this on 3/12/20 first class mail und Assistant Commi 20231.	3 document and fee is being deposited 203 with the U.S. Postal Service as der 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the ssioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 32 M . Ct. Son of Person Mailing Correspondence
cc:		Wend	N. Peterson Name of Person Mailing Correspondence PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

.

REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0183